
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1015
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2000
FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA
KAMBALAPADU E. KRISHNAMURTHY

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have taken a decision to split Food Corporation of India into smaller units;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) the nature of such new entities and source of funding;

(d) whether the Government have sought the views of the State Governments in this regard; and

(e) if so, the outcome thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION ( SHRI SRIRAM
CHAUHAN )

(a) No Sir.

(b), (c), (d) & (e) : Do not arise.
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